A

UNANIMOUS FIRST-TEAM

1990
1990
1997
1994
2001

Eric Bieniemy, RB
Joe Garden, 0G

Jay Leeuwenberg, C
Rashaan Salaam, RB
Daniel Graham, TE

CONSENSUS FIRST-TEAM

1937
1960
1967
1967
1968
1969
1970
1972
1985
1986
1988
1989
1989
1989
1992
1994
1994
1995
1996
1996
2001
2002
2005
2007
2010
2023

Byron White, HB
Joe Romig, 0G

Joe Romig, 0G
Dick Anderson, DB
Mike Montler, OG
Bobby Anderson, RB
Don Poppewell, C
Cullen Bryant, DB
Barry Helton, P
Barry Helton, P
Keith English, P

Joe Garten, 0G
Tom Rouen, P
Alfred Williams, OLB
Deon Figures, CB
Chris Hudson, CB
Micahel Westbrook, WR
Bryan Stoltenberg, C
Chris Naeole, 0G
Matt Russell, ILB
Andre Gurode, OG
Mark Mariscal, P
Mason Crosby, PK
Jordon Dizon, ILB
Nate Solder, OT
Travis Hunter, ATH

First Team All-Americans

A

FIRST-TEAM ALL-AMERICA HONORS

1937 Byron White, HB AP, UPI, INS, NEA, LIB,
COL, Sporting News

1952  Don Branby, E AP

1956 John Bayuk, FB Sports lllustrated

1957 Bob Stransky, HB NEA, INS, FWAA/Look

1958 John Wooten, 0G AFCA/General Mills

1960 Joe Romig, 0G UPI, AFCA/Kodak, FWAA
Look, Football News

1961 Jerry Hillebrand, E AP, FWAA/Look

1961 Joe Romig, 0G UPI, NEA, FWAA/Look,
AFCA/Kodak, Sporting News

1967 Dick Anderson, DB AP, NEA

1968  Mike Montler, OG AP, AFCA/Kodak

1969 Bobby Anderson, TB AP, UPL, NEA, Sporing News

1969 Bill Brundige, DE FWAA/Look

1970  Don Popplewell, C AP, UPI, NEA, CP, Walter
Camp, FWAA/Look

1970 Pat Murphy, DB Walter Camp

1971 Herb Orvis, DE CP, AFCA/Kodak, Walter
Camp, Sporting News,
Universal

1971 Cliff Branch, WR Football News

1972 Cullen Bryant, DB UPI, NEA, AFCA/Kodak,
Sporting News

1972 Bud Magrum, LB FWAA

1973 J.V. Cain, TE Sporting News

1975 Pete Brock, C Sporting News

1975  Mark Koncar, OT AP

1975 Dave Logan, SE Sporting News

1975 Troy Archer, DT Time Magazine

1976 Don Hasselbeck, TE  Sporting News

1977 Leon White, C AFCA/Kodak

1978 Matt Miller, OT UPI

1979 Mark Haynes, DB AP

1979 Stan Brock, OT Sporting News

1985 Barry Helton, P AP, UPI, Walter Camp

1986  Barry Helton, P AP, UPI Sporting News

1988  Keith English, P AP, UPI, Walter Camp,
Sporting News, Football
News

1989  Joe Garten, OG AP, UPI, AFCA/Kodak,
FWAA

1989  Tom Rouen, P AP, UPI, Walter Camp,
FWAA

1989 Alfred Williams, OLB  UPI, AFCA/Kodak, FWAA,
Football News

1989  Darian Hagan, QB Sporting News

1989 Kanavis McGhee, OLB  Walter Camp

1990  Eric Bieniemy, TB AP, UPI, AFCA/Kodak,
FWAA, Walter Camp,
FB News, Sporting News

1990 Joe Garten, OG AP, UPI, AFCA/Kodak,
FWAA, Walter Camp,
FB News, Sporting News

1990 Alfred Williams, OLB AP, UPI, AFCA/Kodak,
FWAA, Walter Camp,
FB News, Sporting News

1991  Jay Leeuwenburg, G AP, UPI, AFCA/Kodak,
FWAA, Walter Camp,
FB News, Sporting News
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1992  Deon Figures, CB AP, UPI, FWAA, Walter
Camp, NEA, Football
News, Sporting News

1992  Mitch Berger, P UPI

1992 Michael Westbrook, WR  NEA

1994 Rashaan Salaam, TB AP, UPI, AFCA, FWAA,
Walter Camp, Football
News, Sporting News

1994 Chris Hudson, CB AP, UPI, FWAA

1994 Michael Westbrook, WR  AFCA, Walter Camp

1995  Bryan Stoltenberg, C  UPI, Walter Camp,
Football News

1995  Heath Irwin, OG AP

1996  Chris Naeole, 0G AP, AFCA, Walter Camp,
Football News

1996  Matt Russell, ILB AP, Walter Camp, FWAA,
Sporting News

1996 Rae Carruth, WR Sporting News

1999 Brad Bedell, 0G FWAA

1999 Ben Kelly, CB Football News

2001 Daniel Graham, TE AP, AFCA, FWAA, Walter
Camp, Football News,
Sporting News, AAFF

2001 Andre Gurode, OG AP, Sporting News

2001 Roman Hollowell, KR Sporting News

2002 Chris Brown, TB AFCA

2002 Wayne Lucier, 0G Sporting News

2002 Mark Mariscal, P AP, AFCA, Sporting
News, Walter Camp

2005 Mason Crosby, PK AP, FWAA, Walter Camp

2006 Mason Crosby, PK Walter Camp

2007 Jordon Dizon, ILB AP, Sporting News,
Walter Camp

2010 Nate Solder, OT AP, FWAA, Sporting
News, Walter Camp

2023 Travis Hunter, ATH AP, AFCA, FWAA, Sporting

News, Phil Steele, Athlon, Sl

(KEY: AAFF—Al-American Football Foundation, AFCA—
American Football Coaches Association;  AP—Associated
Press;, COL—-Colliers Magazine (selected by Grantland
Rice); CP—-Central Press (Captains in 1971); FWAA—
Football Writers Association of America, INS—International
News Service.



A

SECOND TEAM

Year
1954
1960
1967
1966
1967
1969
1972

1975

1977
1979
1987
1988
1989

1991
1992

1993
1994
1995

1996

1999

2002
2005
2011
2020

Player, Position

Frank Bernardi, HB (AP)

Joe Romig, G (AP, Sporting News)
Jerry Hillebrand, E (NEA)

Sam Harris, DE (UPI, Football Digest)
Kirk Tracy, OG (AP)

Bill Brundige, DE (AP, UPI)

Charlie Davis, TB (UPI)

Bud Magrum, LB (UPI)

Pete Brock, C (UP))

Don Hasselbeck, TE (UPI)

Leon White, C (UPI)

Mark Haynes, DB (UPI)

Mickey Pruitt, SS (AP)

Kanavis McGhee, OLB (UPI)

Darian Hagan, QB (UPI)

Kanavis McGhee, OLB (UPI)

Alfred Williams, OLB (AP)

Joel Steed, NT (UPI)

Chad Brown, OLB (NEA)

Michael Westbrook, WR (AP)
Charles Johnson, WR (AP)

Kordell Stewart, QB (AP)

Chris Naeole, OG (Sporting News)
Bryan Stoltenberg, C (Sporting News)
Rae Carruth, WR (AP, Football News)
Chris Naeole, OG (Sporting News)
Steve Rosga, FS (Sporting News)
Matt Russell, ILB (Football News)
Brad Bedell, 0G (AP)

Ben Kelly, CB (AAFF)

Jashon Sykes, ILB (Football News)
Damen Wheeler, CB (Sporting News)
Chris Brown, TB (AP, Sporting News)
John Torp, P (Walter Camp)

Ryan Miller, OG (Walter Camp)

Nate Landman, ILB (FWAA)

THIRD TEAM

Year
1957
1961

1971

1984
1986
1987
1989

1991
1993
1994

1995

1996
1999

2001

2002
2006
2011
2016

Player, Position
Bob Stransky, B (UPI)
Jerry Hillebrand, E
(AFCA, Sporting News)
Bud Magrum, DL (AP)
Herb Onvis, DL (AP)
Jon Embree, TE (AP)
Eric Coyle, C (AP)
Kyle Rappold, NT (AP)
Darian Hagan, QB (AP)
Arthur Walker, DT (AP)
Joel Steed, NT (AP)
Chris Hudson, FS (AP)
Tony Berti, OT (AP)
Christian Fauria, TE (AP)
Ted Johnson,ILB (AP)
Matt Russell, ILB (AP)
Bryan Stoltenberg, C (AP)
Steve Rosga, FS (AP, Football News)
Brad Bedell, OG (Football News)
Ben Kelly, KR (AP)
Michael Lewis, SS (AP, Football News)
Victor Rogers, OT (AP)
Tyler Brayton, DT (Sporting News)
Mason Crosby, PK (AP)
Ryan Miller, OG (AP)
Jimmie Gilbert, OLB (AP)

Other All-Americans

HONORABLE MENTION

Year
1953

1954
1955

1957

1958

1960

19671

1967

1969

1971

1975
1976
1977

1978

1983

1985

1986

Year
1987

1988

1989

1990

Player, Position

Gary Knafelc, E (UPI)
Carroll Hardy, HB (UPI)
Carroll Hardy, HB (AP)
Homer Jenkins, B (AP)
Lamar Meyer, E (AP)

Bill Mondt, G (UPI)

John Wooten, G (UP)
Howard Cook, B (UPI)
Boyd Dowler, B (UPI)

Jack Himelwright, T (UPI)
John Wooten, G (UP)
Jerry Hillebrand, E (AP)
Chuck Weiss, FB (AP)
Walt Klinker, C (AP)

Joe Romig, G (AP)

Bobby Anderson, QB (AP)
Frank Bosch, DT (AP)
Wilmer Cooks, FB (NEA)
Charles Greer, DB (AP)
Mike Montler, OG (AP)
Kerry Mottl, LB (AP)

Mike Schnitker, DE (AP)
Dick Melin, OG (AP)

Don Popplewell, C (AP)
Cliff Branch, WR (AP)
Charlie Davis, TB (AP)
Mark Koncar, OT (UPI)
Mike Spivey, DB (AP)
James Mayberry, RB (AP)
Odis McKinney, DB (AP)
Randy Westendorf, DE (AP)
Mark Haynes, DB (AP)
Matt Miller, OT (AP)

Ruben Vaughn, DT (UPI)
Dave Hestera, TE (AP)
Victor Scott, CB (AP)

Eric Coyle, C (AP)

Junior 1li, OG (AP)

Eric Coyle, C (UPI)

Jon Embree, TE (AP)

Curt Koch, DT (AP, UP)
Mickey Pruitt, SS (AP)
Barry Remington, ILB (AP)
Darrin Schubeck, OLB (AP)
Player, Position

Barry Helton, P (UPI)

Curt Koch, DT (AP)

Eric McCarty, ILB (AP)

Eric Bieniemy, TB (AP, UPI)
Kanavis McGhee, OLB (AP)
Mark Vander Poel, OT (AP)
J.J. Hannigan, TB (UPI)
Mark Vander Poel, OT (UPI)
Arthur Walker, DT (UPI)
Darian Hagan, QB (UPI)
Tim James, SS (UPI)

Jay Leeuwenburg, C (UPI)
Kanavis McGhee, OLB (UPI)
Tom Rouen, P (UPI)

Mike Pritchard, WR (UPY)
Mark Vander Poel, OT (UPI)
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HONORABLE MENTION, CONT.
Year Player, Position
1992  (Greg Biekert, ILB (UPI)
Chad Brown, OLB (UPI)
Michael Westbrook, WR (UPI)
1993 Charles Johnson, WR (UP)
Chris Hudson, FS (UPI)
1994 Tony Berti, OT (UPI)
Shannon Clavelle, DT (UPY)
Christian Fauria, TE (UP))
Kordell Stewart, QB (UPI)
Michael Westbrook, WR (UPI)
1995  Rae Carruth, WR (UPI)
Heath Irwin, OG (UPY)
Matt Russell, ILB (UPI)
Neil Voskeritchian, PK (UPI)
1996 Koy Detmer, QB (Football News)
1998  Jeremy Aldrich, PK (Football News)
Ryan Johanningmeier, OL (Football News)
Damen Wheeler, CB (Football News)
1999  Ryan Johanningmeier, OG (Football News)
2000  Daniel Graham, TE (Football News)
2014 Nelson Spruce, WR (Sports llustrated)



